Parents Safeguarding Survey - Summary

May 2022
Number of responses: 52
My child is in:
R Y1 Y2 Y3 Y4 Y5 Y6
9 8 5 13 4 9 3
Question Strongly Agree Disagree | Strongly Don’t
Agree Disagree know

My child is happy at this school. 59% (30) | 39% (20) 2% (1) 0 0
My child feels safe at school. 61% (31) | 37% (19) 2% (1) 0 0
My child makes good progress at school. 45% (23) | 47% (24) 8% (4) 0 0
My child is well looked after in school. 56% (29) | 42% (22) 2% (1) 0 0
Teaching and learning at Excalibur is 54% (28) | 44% (23) 0 0 2% (1)
good.
'(I:'Eielrdschool has high expectations for my 38% (20) | 54% (28) 0 0 8% (4)
My ch|!d receives appropriate homework 33% (17) | 57% (30) 6% (3) 2% (1) 2% (1)
for their age.
The school supports my child’s wider 40% 21) | 48% (5) 10% (5) 0 2% (1)
personal development.
The behaviour at school is good. 33% (17) | 57% (30) 4% (2) 2% (1) 4% (2)
F believe ’Fhat my child is valued and 40% 21) | 56% (29) 0 0 4% (2)
included in their school.
iIl/ly child receives support if he/she needs 44% (23) | 46% (24) 2% (1) 0 8% (4)
Staff at the school are approachable. 46% (24) | 46% (24) 2% (1) 0 6% (3)
The school keeps me well informed of 42% (22) | 52% (27) 4% (2) 0 2% (1)
events in the school.
My. c‘h‘|Id Fan take part in clubs and 54% (28) | 32% (17) 8% (4) 2% (1) 4% (2)
activities in school.
The sch,ool tak?s 'account of 29% (15) | 52% (27) 8% (4) 2% (1) 9% (5)
parents’/carers’ views.
I would recommend my child’s school to 56% (29) | 34% (18) 2% (1) 0 8% (4)
another parent.




Overall, I am happy with my child'’s

. . 52% (27) | 46% (24) 2% (1) 0 0
experience in school.
Question My child has been Agree Disagree Strongly My child
bullied and the Disagree has not
school dealt with the been
issue quickly and bullied
effectively
The school deals effectively with
bullying 12% (6) 22% (12) 2% (1) 4% (2) 60% (31)
Question When I have raised Agree Disagree Strongly I have not
concerns, they have Disagree raised any
been dealt with concerns
promptly and
efficiently
The school responds well to 37% (19) 29% (15) 10% (5) 4% (2) 20% (10)

concerns I raise.




